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Date: Jutle 20,2018

Subjecr DISSf,MINATION O[ RECION MEMORANDUM NO.322, S,20lE RE:
RESULTS OF THE 2OI7 PRINCIPA',S' TEST

For the information and guidance ofatl concemed, this OI[ce hoeby disseininates

the hereh Regiotr Mcrnoradum No. 322, s. 20lt dated lme 13, 2018 re: Results oflhe 2017

Principals' Test, cont€nt of*hich fu self-€xplanalory.

Encl: As Sta!€d

Copy Fumished:
Records Unit

TO BE POSTED IN THE WNBSITE
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EX *O{

I
REST'LTA OF THE 2017 PRIITCIPALS'

To: SchoolrDlvlrloaSupcrlrtqrd€tttr
Fubllc Elcmcatary .nd S.cpndrry &hoolt
All Oth.E Conccrn d
Thi-s Region

I . Purcuant to DepEd Memorandum No. 93 , s. 20 1 8 entitled Resurls o/th€
2017 Prhcipals'Iest, this OIIice hereby announces the Results of the 2017
Principals'test of DepEd Region X, which was administered on December 17,

2017 at West City Central School, parmen, Cagayan de Oro City.

2. In order to pass the examination, test takers must have obtained et
[a$t 70% corract an3rrrf ltr rU doaraln3. The examination consisted of
situational critical thinking questiona relevant to the role of a schools head,
anchored on the domains of the National Competenqr Based Standards for
School Heads (NCBBSH), etipulated in DepEd Order No. 32, s. 2010, namely:

L.rt
7ory.

45

45

49

3. ffre able below ahowr tie numb€r end p€rcent of passers in the 2ol7
Prlnctpelr' Tcet per gchools divirioa:

Clurt.r Codc trltlotld Corptcncy-Barcd
Strtrd.td. for Schoob Hseds

Domalar

l{o. of
Itcmr

SL School kaderrhip
65PPAI Fersonal and Professional Attributes

and Interpersanal Effectiveness
2 TL Instruction l L€adership

65cscrc Cr€ating a Studen t-Centered
IJarning Clim.te

3 HRMPD Human Resource Management and
Prcfessional Development

70PICP Parents Involvament and Community
Partnership

sMO School Msnagcment and Operahons
200
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5. Enclosure I shows the list of 2Ol7 Principats' Test paesers of DepEd
Region X by schools diviaion and with ordinal ranking.

6. The Department of Educatbn (DepEd), through the Bureau of Human
Resource and Organizational Development (BHROD), will be forwarding tie
Certificates of Rating (CORS) d all individual test takers to the Quality
Assuratlce Division of DepEd Region X. When these are already in the custody
of the Quality Assurarce Divlsion (QAD), the QAD Chief, Rogelio C.

Evangelieta, and the Regionsl Principals' Test Coordinator, Reinante Noel N.

Pelagio, shall forward the said ratings to the Schoole Division OIIices tirough
the Head of Personnel Section, yho woutd then distribute the said coRs to
t}le test takers-

7. T?re rcsults are final, and the Department shall not entertain requests for
rcchecking of examination paper3, arld appeal for recalibration of scores.

8. Request for reprinting of COR may be granted upon tlle approval of tie
Director of BHROD. Requesting party should submit a letter stating a valid
reaaon for the rEquest.

9. For more information, all concerned may contact Reinante Noel N. Pelagio,
Regional kincipals'Te3t Coordinator, at 092O9581846 or through errail
addresa at bonglrl@gmail.com.

10. lmmediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired

Drector N

f*(t!tod DG"qf ia.do No. 93' a 2ol8
tot iodicd fo th! lEDlE|AUsCer udcr tne followins subj€cts:
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12
r9a
42 9
46 8

Gincoog Citv 49
Camiguin 25 4 l6.oo

5 t4.29
l.anao del Norte
]1i8qr!itv 35

200 28 13.86
DcpEd RO X 744 156

SdI(X)LA DIVIEIOT Ilo. of
El Salvador Ci
qreqltie,qc.9!!y
Ozamiz Citv

I(o. of Prrrcrr 96 of Pr..Grl
2 so.oo
7 43.75
3 37.50

34. I5

4
16
8 l

Cgtglan de Oro City 
_

4l 14
Valencia C ity 36 t2 33.33
Misamis Oriental 70 18 25.7 I

Ci 3 25.O0
Bukidnon 44 22.22

bci 2t .43
Misamis Occidentat t7.39

18.37

2t.t?vo

4. The following arc tlle top 10 passers of t}le 2017 Principals'Test in
DepEd Region X i

9

OVERALL
RA'IIIG

ONDII]AL
RAM(

%

85.OO

170 85.O0

84.50

r69 84

167 i 83.50

83.50

1

50

2.5

2.5

4.5

4.S

7

7
t

83.50

83.0O

?

9

10

EX rttla rAxt "i(r6lTrot/DEA[GLiflOi
3CE(X)La
DIVIAIOT RAT

ACORE

MARICEL P
Head Teacher
3 171 8s.50

MAGSACAY VENUS T
Head Teachcr
I

Misamis
Oriental 170

PACUI.ANAN JAY PEL
Head Teacher
1

Misamis
Oriental

u otc
Head Tescher

ASIS ROBERT J
MissEris
Oriental 169

Master
Teacher I

NAVAREZ, C}IARYIJOY
c

Misanis
Occidental

Hcad Teacher
3BADON PAI'L Y

Cagayan de
Oro C

Tcacher III
EIRBADIU', 1EBESA
B

Cingoog
Ci 167

?cacber UIMARICHU A
Oroquieta

t67

Head Teacher
I

Lslao del
Norte

t66
ECARIP

Cagayan de
Om

Hcad
I 165 82.50

D
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Enclosure.No. I

RO No.

5

8

9

l0

1l

scH(x)Ls
DlvrstoN

ORDINAL
RANKRAw S!^oRE

t6l

160

160

159

l:a

157

157

157

1*
155

l5)4

LIST OF2M7 PRINCIPII.S.TEST PASSTXS OF DEPTD RO X

BY SIX)8 WII H OR r,NAI- BANI(ING

3

{

5

]EXAMINIE NAME

MOR SOLAToRIO

] 
ACjRA, JOEYICAslHAN

TAMBICA, 

'ULIANA 

YARAG

PAL.AHANC. CRACE TRANCIA

icAg4s, ROEr: ET4LERA

iPAISO. EUllJry!49lr1o
MARCEL-o, tlFrNKlE IHON ANDO

EMAY SANTISAS

Pq!o& vARICELCALUNOD

60 50

80m

80 00

79 50

79 00

7A.50

7A_fr

7A-50

7A.m

v.g
vln
77_N

77fi
n_N

n.m

1

2.5

4

5

7

7

7

9

t0

13

13

t3

13

13

Bukid!!91'

B,!!q!9!

Bukidlton

qq!dlol
B,l"4e"

ABAN, GEMMA DUROCTI
qqNO, MAR4 WINDEL REATAURO

irrxeNE, rvpr-vn caleutrott

1?

13

'l5}4

15413

r4:14 Bulidnon

15 15

Eukidnon

ilEl!!& R9q{!LE 4qulNo
ITAKIANc- MARIA vIC.ToRIA BACTONG

ZABALLERO, ERNIE QUITOR

MADELYN MTNDAIiIA

17 t7 Butn ion
'18 1E Bukidnon

19

1y
154

r53 i 76_50

76.5{

76.q

76_

76.fi

76_il

76.m

76.0p

76.00

76m

76.m

18.5

!q.t

. 18.5

, Itl
185

- 18.5

.24
;?!

24

24

l
I

20

zl

AMERO, MATEFE C-NZALES 153

LITANON, ENNITH A. LITANON ABALUS 143

LI,OREN, MARK ICGEPH ZULITA 153

LINHAY 1ai

ARNEL SAYOD

iNCHXL DRA@N -152

BORRES, LABITAD 152

FLAUTA FIORIMIE DIJROTAN 152

MEI,'HOR RAGOSTA 752

A5 MI 152

N DOMINCO 151

PHIIIP RUIZOL 151

RICA GUILARA}I 151

RICHELLE RIVERO CHELLE 1v)

PA GIORYBEI BA.AY 150

SAL4 ROMEO GALACIO

R6AUE OTICO 144

LIZA DE LARA 717

B!/ELYN ORZAL

A PAELMAO

T

24

2A79,il

75.50

75 50

75.m

75.m

75.m

7!.q

73_

28

x
31

3',|

Pq
73.m

34.5

x

OVERALI, IATING

19

20

A

Buktdrcn

Butidion

72 Eulidnon

B Bu.kidnon

21 But non

L1

2l

b BulidrDnE
2b Buk rcn

Bukidnonu
a B BUHdhon

D D fuLidrul

a) s EulirtEo

,t 31 tulidn n

3t c2 Bt*tdrbn

3 !, Bulilrron

ta v EuHdrEr

t5 35 Edd&Er

36 36 hhdrn
I I Inldfu.l AAILA

1

72.{ 37



38

39

40

4t

42

43

45

57

38

39

40

{l
42

43

I

2

3

4

121 ..-

f-r
1{

Bukidnon ;pRAMtO, i\,tARIAt.YN MARIANo

Eulodnon IIRIANA B( \NAll I ('rulNQUlN()

Bukdnon l,'at't'Ev as, r\t1'l'r 0rtt'

BukdR'f, ltlN^lvll'A5 REll)lrN

BuLt'lnotr |APASIN' I\'lARfA FE PAALAN

.sutdnon .DALENDR&S' 
IRFNE RAM(X

sutrdnon :ZA8ALA, Cl tERltY I-A-ANAN

.(agayan deoro (:rrl 8ADON, PAULYANIUT

lcigayan.le O- C,t], CEL.ETARIA, CERYI-L DESUF'LC)

Cagsy.n deOro CrtJ LOMIBA() WILtrRIiX) BAMA

,Cagdyan de Oro Ciry LABITAD MARIVIC DIMALIC

casavan de oro city :Dory4{o, U4-uRq4 l44NTAI4o

,cat !.in deom c y c^r4!oNc, !1+RY qto IACAIEISAS

Cagayan deqro CitltDELIY4, NoR4\ Bsr.tNA

Cdsdvan de oro crtv LABADAN, qA,'tNY ALUMBRo

qgrran deOro Cil\ MAY AKf,, VAIC]AR GA MAY

qlgdyan de Oro C't-v 9UNCAHID, MARY IEAN LABADAN

-Cagayan 
de Oro GtLl A LA MPAS, CLY DE DA ACA-

rAo

de Oro Ci FIORA, DEBORAH BORROM EO

9!='gyl CAGALITAN, MARILYN SANTIA@

TAMAYO, MARrc BANCCONC

ALE, ROLLY DUMAGUING

YAMTT, BA-sA

SAN DIEC'

CASIRO, IAN KHAY HALAYAHAY

BARBADILIO, ITRESA EISCOTCHO

CRISANTO YAGON

HERODT@, FERNANDO CHAVEZ IR

LIOREN, AIGTNC SALAZAR

PtsLtAS, HAZEL LUMASAC

10PEZ, RlBloslA

ROLAN BAC}IARPA

MARY GRACE CEZAR

ACIJIMAN, STTERI IOVE MACAI,ZO

DIZA" MARICEL PAEATANC

ARIDA CRACIA BADELLFS

SEVERO CENZA 1I

m

144

!{3

t42

1.t I

l4l

167

165

163

160

159

r55

153

r53

1!O

150

150

149

ia_w

71.50

71 00

7o50

70 50

69 50

69 50

lt3 50

E2 50

8i.50

80 00

79.50

v-50

76,i0

26.50

75 00

?5 g0

75.@

74.4)

7L?0

73 30

38

39

40

{15

41.5

.r3 5

.13.5

I

2

3

I
I

7.5

7.4

10

10

l0

.72.5

72.5

1.1

1

47

.t8

50

5l

5?

53

5

6

/
8

2
10

56
149

147,5E
I s,e

154 71.N
1

6l) 2

61

19 2

3

{
1

SO7A

152

r50

153

a
63

a 11l8

167

2

I

2

3

4.5

{.5

6

75

159

19

r58

1q?

137

152

150

110

144

17

164

-164

-_79.50 -

tv.N,

El SolEdo.

3

4

1

2 El &lvador

Ginc@g CitV165

Ginc@c Citv6
3 Gir\pox Cjty

Gin@or Citv463

GincooqCitye 5

6 Gtuoo{ CitY

7 (;it@cG'ty
m

n
t C,iirmr CltY7t

9 qtrsrG.:v7t

I tli,rr!Cltv71

llion Ott7S

376 lirrn Oty

n { ItiraOtv

5,E IliflrOtY RM'AP TUCoDAN 154

2.5



101

1{X}

ltx

't6t

t62

161

160

!56

155

155

153

153

152

r51

151

t51

151

150

rv)

149

148

t47

14?

146

t{4

144

1,I4

142

l{1

157

154

141

169

156

77 50

77 5t)

76 50

76_\)

76 U)

76.00

75.50

75.50

75.50

75-5tl

75 00

75 0n

71-50

74 00

73.50

73.50

73.N

72fi
72_(n

72_m

71.00

70.50

78.50

77_N

70.50

84.50

7E.m

77_N

76_N

95

96
I

q7

esl

79

80

81

82

&i

E4

85

86

87

{tE

89

90

9l

q2

93

9{

I

2

3

4

5

7

8

t0

t1

l2

13

1{

15

l6

l7

l8

19

E3.@

E2 00

E1 00

E0 50

80.00

78.ao

l

1

i
6

7_3

7.'

9.5

q.5

ll5
11 5

t4 5

l.l 5

14.5

14.5

t75

17.5

t9

20

2t.5

215

23

E
25

27

a
I

2

3

1

2

3

4

9

6

, 
Lanao del Norre

Lrndo del None

tanao {rcl None

Lanao del Non€

Lanao del Narte

Lan.o d€l Norte

bnao del Nortn

tnnno dd None

.Ianao del Norte

i tanao del No.te

Lanao del Norte

22

2i

25

Lanao del Norte

MANAN(;OOLO, FAT1MA CONDAI-O

CAFINO, I{INATI CARRILI,O

LA3'UNA, LUCET-YN DOLOTALLAS

CANE, ARACEUI MAMPA(I
I

tX)ZANO. T]EI\Ii] 15 EOTER

POLSOS, CRACXJ ALECRIA

MONTEZA, I]LSA AYrcN

SAMPORNA,

AYINC, CHA

SAIMAH PANCAN'TING

RLYN A, AYING ABONC

vtLtz, rrEuguza trl ec,tslLHtc

BACSICAN, OFLANDO TORRES'R

CUMILAO,SOryIA NERI

ABDUL,INDIRA PLAWAN

BALABACAN, MONAI-AIVAN LINDAO

DE CUZMAN. HAZEL LOML]CSO

vELEZ, REMEqK)S PINZON

MAMASAO,SITTIE HANIMAH BOCASONC

YAB IONALYN JUMAWAN

CABURNAY,C RtI) EMPLEo

PACI] ID()Tf)N,

DIAZ, MYLEEN BARORO

ONC, ANN JUNNLLA

PANGASIAN LANESALIMBOT

NACUA" RONA REYES

Norie

MACO, NECESARIO LUMAYAC

Irnao del No.te MARILYN SUPILANAS

tanao del Norbe LONTAYAO, ROWENA EEOT

m

21

I

I

i

I

I
lm

EONTIGAO HANZEL LANIT

CAEAUNC, VINCENT MABAO

MOUN r:E\l!,oY LACS4O

FEUCIANO IREDIANO

VAREZ, CALIMPUSAN

S}IIET.A BUCAS

DOMIN@ IL

MERLY J'E PITOGO

PONCIANO PHOACHINC-AN

GIARLBSTON BERONDO

MARK ANDREW FTORES

ROEIC CASTIUANO

MICSACAY, VENUSTAN

154

152

M
l5{)

145

145

L

7.5

7_5

1.5

1.5

tll|ao dd Norre

llnao dd Norte

hnao d€l Nonex
T dd Norte

28 d Norte

l(E

l(b

1[n
21{B

1(r 3

1 Mis@rfu O.cid€ntal110

111 2 iris.nd6 Ocrlds{sl

3 ftfiramb Gcidentallu
a &rdElril113

5 Occidaorallll
ll5 6 tui&{rl

7 f'&edr Oeida$.!116

117 t lli..dir Orid€dd

Ork*.[1lt
t19 2 llLrdrhl AY PE LACTAO

'170

170

. 75.50

75_fi
I

72

72.il

85.m

I 8s.m



1m

12f

122

123

12a

125

126

1?7

1U

IE

3

4

5

7

8

l0

ll
12

l3

l4

l5

.Mrsarnis Cni€ntai

Misamis Orienral

,A5I5, ROB

ITACARDA'IBEVERL 
T MACDUA

ITELIC. EDWIN ZAMERANO

(TMEJA, RIZZA MIYAKE

.DENQUE, ]f, NEFEIR BAHIAN

uBA, r INOTERNALES IE

DtAZ, vtRqLrO rBE(r lRr
I

FERNANDf,Z, MIRAFLOR INSIK

ANC, O}HELIA JO

C-ARIILLA, [T'IGDIO JAPONA

SIMACON, ILA DELA CRUZ

EVIE MALOLOT

Mi9amis Orienral GLARIANA, CRESENTE ESIARES

MiMiS O'iENtA] DE LOs REYES. SEVEN MANDOAN

iCHU, ANAL4A NISN!S4!

IANOBAS

*9!401J, tlg8A PACULONC

UNIO, RICKY BOY EVANCELISTA

CO[-ARTE, UVES CATUBIG

MARY iANE ARENAZA

STEPHEN FERRTR

CABRERA,

]!,9E4Las, p,rt<cru ryq
_j8u-ACr l!q$!E ELrzAEqtr Ar4Y

TAGAB, LYN SANIARITA

157

155

r55

r54

152

117

1+7

1,t6

t.16

t46

145

145

144

1.r3

143

167

1s5

15,5

r53

l5'l

t51

1s0

!59

l59

16

75.50

l
4

5.5

5.5

E

93

9.5

\2

l2

l{.5

l,l5

t75

t75

I

?5

2.5

{

5.5

5.5

7

I

2

3

l

2

l
4

7

8

9

1

2

3

5

5

5

Ihsamis Onmtal

M6amjsori€nl.l

ntsamis Olrfntal

Mrsmis(henlal

Misamis Orienral

131

't32

135

tv t7

18

1

2

Mis.mis Oriental
l

t'
lclqYtellltJ
lotoqgretq[
loroouPta Cirv

1

't37

r38 3
Ir39 l4

78
141

142

14:)

1&l

5

2

3 Ozami!

cil

7

160

l5E

154

153

151

150

149

148

z! so

7e,q

ryto
73.00

80 90

79.00

?7p

76.fi

ry,fi
TA
74.il

74-n

7tfi
8z!0

8r.00

MABIE{ERNANDEZ

D SAYSONROtr{N

PAYOT, CLENN BELANO

UNNIFERCALLEBO

ARILI-G, HERLYN QUIAP

EVELYN BAYADOG

GERMAN CATATONIA

BORRFS

I,JNABIA" ANALISA CORTADO

RGAIJIA EI.AJNE CALI.ERC)S

ANAFTOR Qr.rrETA

ETHER ALBEZA

WRONEL ORDANZA

145

164

w
159

157

157

't57

79.50

145

1146

to 2

3148

l19 4

150 5 TarEub Citv

151 6 Trnrub Citv

152 7 TuBubCity

t53 8 Trqub Gtv

154 9 Trrqub OW

155 1 Vrkicia Gty

156 Var€lda city
151 3 Vd.rEir Caty

15t 1 Vdfti! Gtv
158 , VaLidr

160 6 VaLrtir Cjty LABEIIE ARLYN ERMO

7E.vl

i 78.50
i

78.50



161

162

t63

164

165

166

l 7

8

9

l0

tl
l?

155

1,2

147

147

144

t43 11

lVahtulaC(y
Vdlen(iaC(y

LAsRADOR, DAr{Y Ar-INrON

tP,'\-cIRANA, R(X I tA tic()

CADENAS, EVA EI INE NARIX)

PASCO, REY

t!flAsco, wtL

CASERO, HENRYCAJELO

------------------NOIH,VG FOLLO WS------- --- -

v.ta
76.|n

73 tA

7150

72.m

7t 5()

9.5

95

t1




